Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KQ Corporation		05/30/2002	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlobalSim, Inc.	
Street Address:	12577 South 265 West SUITE 3A	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2913566	GLOBALSIM
Registration Number:	2706861	GLOBALSIM
Registration Number:	2766411	GLOBALSIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-0537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-521-3200

Email: bwinder@joneswaldo.com

Correspondent Name: Brent T. Winder

Address Line 1: 170 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15719.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent T. Winder

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0156

900118630

Signature:	/Brent T. Winder/
Date:	10/17/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=KQ to GlobalSim name change#page1.tif source=KQ to GlobalSim name change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0157

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

RECEIVED
JUL 2 2 2002

TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

KQ CORPORATION

The undersigned, being the President of KQ Corporation, a Utah corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies the following as of the date set forth below:

First:

The name of the Company is "KQ Corporation."

Second: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been adopted in accordance with the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act. Article I of the Company's Articles of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"ARTICLE I.

1. The name of this corporation shall be 'GlobalSim, Inc."

Third:

This amendment was adopted on May 17, 2002.

Fourth: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote on the amendment set forth herein was 9,272,598 shares of Series A Preferred Stock and 718,903 shares of Common Stock. The Series A Preferred Stock and Common Stock, comprising a total of 9,991,501 shares, were entitled to and did vote together as a single voting group with respect to the amendment set forth herein.

Fifth: The number of votes cast in favor of the amendment was 8,675,018. The number of votes cast in opposition to the amendment was zero. The votes cast in favor of the amendment were sufficient for approval of the amendment.

{Signature Page to Follow}

Date: 07/8/2009
Receipt Number: 629666
Amount Path: \$25.00

538049_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0158

07-22-02P04:20 RCVD

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes these Articles of Amendment as of May 30, 2002.

KQ CORPORATION

Name

Title:

Artic]18

RECORDED: 10/17/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003873 FRAME: 0159